

ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION DATED 28.07.2026
IN R.C.S. NO.103/2026

Considering reason re issue summons through RPAD at
the expenses of the plaintiff

Date:- 28/07/2026 Bhor.	(S.D.Shirsat) jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
----------------------------	---